
BAS LEMONADE & TROPHY SHOPPE 
BADMINTON GIRLS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS 

2024 
Pool A 

 School BCC BHS BG   Win Loss Place 
1. Krisha Kumar BCC X 21-15 

17-16 
16-21 

21-6 
21-1   1 1 2nd  

2. Rose 
Triantafyllopoulos 

BHS 15-21 
21-17 
21-16 

X 21-5 
21-0   2 0 1st  

3. Han Mai BG 5-21 
0-21 

6-21 
1-21 X   0 2 3rd  

4.      X     
POOL A, 
   Round 1  Round 2  Round 3 
   1 v 2   2 v 3    1 v 3 
   3 BYE   1 BYE   2 BYE 
 

Pool B 
 School BHS BCC BHS BCC  Win Loss Place 

1. Alex Gladman BHS X 21-6 
21-7 

21-17 
21-13 

21-2 
21-6  3 0 1st  

2. Samaira Ahuja BCC 6-21 
7-21 X 

2-21 
6-21 

21-14 
21-19  1 2 3rd  

3. Sushmitha Sewgolam BHS 21-7 
21-7 

17-21 
13-21 X 19-21 

21-18 
21-15 

 2 1 2nd  
4. Daphne Lo BCC 14-21 

19-21 
21-19 
18-21 

7-21 
7-21 X  0 3 4th  

Pool C 
 School BG BHS BCC BHS  Win Loss Place 

1. Trisha Kaura BG X 21-14 
21-10 

21-11 
21-5 

19-21 
21-17 
21-13 

 3 0 1st  
2. Haylee Canfield-

Culley 
BHS 14-21 

10-21 X 17-21 
17-21 

14-21 
9-21  0 3 4th  

3. Aya Giller BCC 11-21 
5-21  

21-17 
21-17 X 6-21 

7-21  1 2 3rd  
4. Abigail Coventry BHS 21-19 

17-21 
13-21 

21-14 
21-9 

21-6 
21-7 X  2 1 2nd  

 
POOL B & C 
   Round 1  Round 2  Round 3 
   1 v 2   1 v 3    2 v 3 
   3 v 4   2 v 4   1 v 4 
  
Each Pool will play a round robin competition. 
Where a tie exists after the round robin, places will be decided on sets won, then points won. 
 

• Semi Final 1: 1st Pool B vs 1st Pool C Alex def Trisha (21-13, 21-7) 
• 1st Pool A BYE 

 
• Consolation Final 2nd Pool A Krisha lt 2nd Pool B Sushmitha (0-21, 0-21) forfeit 
• Consolation Final 2nd Pool C Abigail def 2nd Pool A Krisha (21-0, 21-0) forfeit 
• Consolation Final 2nd Pool B Sushmitha  def 2nd Pool C  Abigial (21-14, 21-13)  

 
 



• Consolation Final 3rd Pool A Han lt 3rd Pool B Samara (14-21, 5-21)  
• Consolation Final 3rd Pool C Aya def 3rd Pool A Han (21-19, 9-21, 21-14) 
• Consolation Final 3rd Pool B v 3rd Pool B (Match Abandoned)  

 
• Consolation Final 4th Pool A Daphne def  v 4th Pool B – Haylee (14-21, 21-19, 22-20) 

 
 

Grand Final: 
Rose Triantafyllopoulos def Alex Gladman 
(21-19, 21-19)  
 
 
Rose 
Alex 
Trisha 
Sushmitha 
Abigail 
Krisha 
Han, Samara,Aya 
Daphne 
Haylee 
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