# BAS LEMONADE & TROPHY SHOPPE BADMINTON GIRLS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024

## Pool A

	School	BCC	BHS	BG		Win	Loss	Place
1. Krisha Kumar	BCC	X	21-15 17-16 16-21	21-6 21-1		1	1	$2^{\text{nd}}$
2. Rose Triantafyllopoulos	BHS	15-21 21-17 21-16	X	21-5 21-0		2	0	1 <sup>st</sup>
3. Han Mai	BG	5-21 0-21	6-21 1-21	X		0	2	3 <sup>rd</sup>
4.					X			

POOL A,

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3		
1 v 2	2 v 3	1 v 3		
3 BYE	1 BYE	2 BYE		

#### Pool B

	School	BHS	BCC	BHS	BCC	Win	Loss	Place
1. Alex Gladman	BHS	X	21-6 21-7	21-17 21-13	21-2 21-6	3	0	1 <sup>st</sup>
2. Samaira Ahuja	BCC	6-21 7-21	X	2-21 6-21	21-14 21-19	1	2	3 <sup>rd</sup>
3. Sushmitha Sewgolam	BHS	21-7 21-7	17-21 13-21	X	19-21 21-18 21-15	2	1	2 <sup>nd</sup>
4. Daphne Lo	BCC	14-21 19-21	21-19 18-21	7-21 7-21	X	0	3	4 <sup>th</sup>

## Pool C

	School	BG	BHS	BCC	BHS	Win	Loss	Place
1. Trisha Kaura	BG	X	21-14 21-10	21-11 21-5	19-21 21-17 21-13	3	0	1 <sup>st</sup>
2. Haylee Canfield- Culley	BHS	14-21 10-21	X	17-21 17-21	14-21 9-21	0	3	4 <sup>th</sup>
3. Aya Giller	BCC	11-21 5-21	21-17 21-17	X	6-21 7-21	1	2	3 <sup>rd</sup>
4. Abigail Coventry	BHS	21-19 17-21 13-21	21-14 21-9	21-6 21-7	X	2	1	2 <sup>nd</sup>

#### POOL B & C

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3		
1 v 2	1 v 3	2 v 3		
3 v 4	2 v 4	1 v 4		

Each Pool will play a round robin competition.

Where a tie exists after the round robin, places will be decided on sets won, then points won.

- Semi Final 1: 1st Pool B vs 1st Pool C Alex def Trisha (21-13, 21-7)
- 1<sup>st</sup> Pool A BYE
- Consolation Final 2<sup>nd</sup> Pool A Krisha lt 2<sup>nd</sup> Pool B Sushmitha (0-21, 0-21) forfeit
- Consolation Final 2<sup>nd</sup> Pool C Abigail def 2<sup>nd</sup> Pool A Krisha (21-0, 21-0) forfeit
- Consolation Final 2nd Pool B Sushmitha def 2nd Pool C Abigial (21-14, 21-13)

- Consolation Final 3rd Pool A Han lt 3rd Pool B Samara (14-21, 5-21)
- Consolation Final 3rd Pool C Aya def 3rd Pool A Han (21-19, 9-21, 21-14)
- Consolation Final 3rd Pool B v 3rd Pool B (Match Abandoned)
- Consolation Final 4th Pool A Daphne def v 4th Pool B Haylee (14-21, 21-19, 22-20)

#### Grand Final: Rose Triantafyllopoulos def Alex Gladman (21-19, 21-19)

Rose Alex Trisha Sushmitha Abigail Krisha Han, Samara,Aya Daphne Haylee